
Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

Address P. 0. BOX 909 
Street or P. 0. Box No. 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 
(Report in Barrels) 

Month JUNE 2024 

Registration No. 03-0024 

Corrected Report 

Form R-1 
Page 1 
(Rev.1974) 

PORT ARTHUR TEXAS 77641 Premcor Port Arthur Refinery (Instructions on Reverse Side) 
City State Zip Code 

Storage 

Name of Material Beginning 
Code of Month Receipts 

Propane 1 

Butane 2 62 799 143 779 
Butane-Propane 3 
Motor Gasoline 4 652 595 25 306 
Kerosene 5 

2077887 6 
Diesel Fuel 7 773 824 
Other Middle Distillates 8 190 148 
Aviation Gasoline 9 
Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 
Naptha • Type Jet Fuel 11 
c-uel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 for Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 for Non-Utility Use 15 

Bunker C 16 

Navy Special 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 1 277 767 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Special Napthas 21 75 762 
Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 971 642 1 354 427 
Crude Oil 24 1 350 737 10 578 376 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 5,355,274 12,101,888 

CERTIFICATE 
1ec1are under penalties prescribed In Sec 91 143 Texas Natural Resourc"S 

• ,)(1e that I am authonzed to make t111s report that this report was p1epared IJy 
� or under my supervIs1on and direction and t11at data and facts stated t11ere,11 

1•e true correct and complete. to the best of rny knowledge 

Refinery Name 

INPUT 

Runs to Stills Products Fuel Storage End 

and/or Blends Manufactured Used Deliveries of Month 

229,437 385 027 50 988 

4 431 389 4 645 956 463 335. 

4,036,864 3 955 261 855 427 
720,514 720 828 189 835 

428 157 428 157 

1 119 552 1 365 378 1 031 941 

128,030 156 723 47 069 

573,483 603 376 1 130 275 1 165 900 
10 568 716 1 360 397 

10,568,716 11,667,426 603,376 12,787,604 5,164,891 
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RRC OF TEXAS

AUG 12 2024

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

T-1
The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 24 

Import
PMI Mexico 24 

Enterprise Whsl/Retail 
Fannett, TX 

The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 

Air Liquide Whsl/Retail 
Pt. Arthur, TX 

Air Products Whsl/Retail 
Houston, TX 

PraxAir Whsl/Retail 
Houston, TX 

CenterPointEnergy Whsl/Retail 
Pt. Arthur, TX 

Chevron-Phillips Whsl/Retail 24 

Galena Park, TX 
Valero Kinder Morgan 24 

Pasadena, TX 
Valero Kinder Morgan 24 

Benicia 
Valero Refinery 24 

Houston 
Valero Refinery 

Memphis 
Valero Refinery 24 

St. Charles 
Valero Refinery 24 

Texas City 
Valero Refinery 24 

Offshore 
Valero International 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month JUNE 2024 

03-0024

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels ,. 1, Barrels 

7,566,864 

3,011,512 18 21 

2 143,770 

2 9 

23 67,595 

2.3 187,476 

23 

2.3 169,039 

2} 21,444 

8 2J 

18 n 

2 2 l 

8 23 

2 8 23 

2 8 21 53,632 

18 23 40,965 

7 8 2.3 176,165 

10,578,376 143,779 716,315 

Code 

4 

4 

4 

4 

18 

18 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2 
(Rev.1974) 

Barrels 

Receipt Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

7,566,864 

3,011,512 

143,770 

9 

67,595 

187,476 

169,039 

21,444 

53,632 

40,965 

176,165 

11,438,470 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Received RRC 

From Number Code 

Corpus Chriti 
Valero Refinery 24 

Meraux 
Valero Refinery 24 

Chevron Products Whsl/Retail 
Import 

Linde Inc Russia 24 

Import 
Motiva Russia 24 

Import 
Citgo Russia 24 

HFOT Whsl/Retail 24 

Exxon Mobil Whsl/Retail 

DIAMOND GREEN DIESEL Whsl/Retail 24 

IMTT Whsl/Retail 24 

Phillips Whsl/Retail 24 

PBF HOLDING COMPANY Whsl/Retail 24 

TRAFIGURA Whsl/Retail 24 

Import 
Shell Trading Russia 24 

Suncor Whsl/Retail 24 

BOSTCO Strg&Term Whsl/Retail 

Totals-Paqe 2 

Totals-Page 2A 

TOTALS 

Barrels 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

Code Barrels Cocle Barrels 

7 18 ?l 

18 2l 

18 n 

;n 

2 l 

8 23 

18 23 

)1 

7 n 

18 .n 

18 2J 

8 l l 

n 

1.1 

7l 

18 ).J 

10,578,376 143,779 

" 

Form R-1 

Corrected Copy Page 2-A 

(Rev.1974) 

JUNE 2024 ReceiptTotalsMust 

03-0024

Barrels Code 

134,814 4 

135,781 

53,851 

88,311 

5,234 

45,529 

108,620 

53,810 

12,163 

638,111 

1,354,427 

Barrels 

25,306 

25,306 

25,306 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

160,120 

135,781 

53,851 

88,311 

5,234 

45,529 

108,620 

53,810 

12,163 

11,438,470 

663,417 

12,101,888 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

T-1

The Premcor Pipeline Co. 03-1065 4 
T-1

Pt Arthur Products Station 03-0324 4 

Fannett, TX 

The Premcor Pipeline Co. Terminal 4 
Port Neches 

Valero Storage 4 

Benecia 

Valero Storage 4

Meraux 

Valero Refinery 4 

St. Charles 

Valero Refinery 4 

Valero 

Valero Vecenergy-Pt Ev, Fl 4 

Offshore 

Valero Mexico 4 

Offshore 

Valero Canada 4 

MVP Terminal 

Valero Pasadena, TX 4 
Offshore 

Valero Cayman Islands 4 

Diamond Green 

Valero Diesel LLC 4 

Texas City 

Valero Refinery 4 

Corpus Christi 

Valero Refinery 4 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Cocle Barrels Coclc 

7 

2,806,757 7 1,674,964 10 

7 

7 

7 

7 8 

7 8 

300,346 7 43,279 10 

257,726 7 558,823 

7 

7 8 

7 

7 1,440 

7 8 

7 0 8 

3,364,829 2,278,507 

Month 

Registration No. 

JUNE 2024 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels ,<11lr Barrels 

178,157 

2 385,027 

i 

295,353 2 

51,238 i 

250,000 

2 

94,543 21 

92,552 2 156,723 

961,842 541,750 

Cocle Barrels 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

0 

Form R-1 

Page 3 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

0 

4,659,878 

385,027 

0 

0 

295,353 

51,238 

593,625 

816,549 

0 

0 

0 

1,440 

94,543 

249,275 

7,146,928 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

Atlantic Tradinq Whsl/Retail 4 

Arkema Inc. Whsl/Retail 4 

P.M.I. Tradino Whsl/Retail 4 

Gunvor International Whsl/Retail 4 

Calabrian Corp Whsl/Retail 4 

Chevron Phillips Whsl/Retail 4 

Enterprise Whsl/Retail 4 

PMI Whsl/Retail 4 

MARTIN SULFUR Whsl/Retail 4 

Martin Sulfur Prill Whsl/Retail 4 

Mosaic Whsl/Retail 

CASTLETON COMMODITIES Whsl/Retail 4 

Sunoco Pipeline Whsl/Retail 4 

Gunvor SA Whsl/Retail 4 

TCP Petcoke Corp Whsl/Retail 4 

Total 38 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Cocte Barrels 

7 

7 

7 89,951 

7 

7 

7 

590,058 7 97,338 

7 284,387 

7 

7 

381,487 7 294,634 

7 

7 

971,545 766,309 

4,336,374 3,044,816 

Coclc 

10 

8 

10 

8 

8 

Month 

Registration No. 

JUNE 2024 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels I(. Barrels 

1H 

rn 

1B 

1B 

I 

Hl 

1B 

1 ll 529,459 

0 529,459 

961,842 1,071,209 

Cocle 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

Barrels 

6,577 

4,988 

439,413 

3,780 

83 

104,348 

23,520 

111,113 

52,710 

Form R-1 

Page 3-8 
(Rev.1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 

Equal Those Shown 

on Page 1 

Total 

0 

6,577 

89,951 

0 

4,988 

439,413 

691,176 

284,387 

83 

104,348 

23,520 

111,113 

676,121 

52,710 

529,459 

746,532 3,013,845 

746,532 10,160,773 



Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC 

Delivered To Number Code 

Bmt Terminal Whsl/Retail 4 

BPNA Whsl/Retail 4 

BULK TRADING Whsl/Retail 4 

DEFENSE ENERGY SU Whsl/Retail 4 

Chevron Products Whsl/Retail 4 

NOVUM ENERGY Whsl/Retail 

IMTT Whsl/Retail 4 

Trafigura Whsl/Retail 4 

Unipec Americ Inc Whsl/Retail 4 

Shell Trading USA Whsl/Retail 4 

Export 
Empresa Nacional Chile 

Export 
Holcim Tradinq SA Switzerland 

Export 
Oxbow Brazil 4 

Export 
Companhia Nacional Brazil 

Totals-Paoe 3C 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Barrels Code Barrels Code 

7 8 

7 8 

7 

7 206,196 

309,582 7 

7 309,123 

7 8 

7 285,234 10 

7 

7 10 

7 109,892 

7 

7 

7 

309,582 910,445 

4,645,956 3,955,261 

Month 
Registration No. 

JUNE 2024 

03-0024

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

Barrels •1111 Barrels 

95,101 10 

45,787 1H 

rn 263,147 

L 

rn 

1H 

46,254 rn 

1H 

1B 

,a 

"1B 

rn 264,503 

11\ 146,554 

1" " 161,715 

187,142 835,919 

1,148,985 1,907,128 

Code 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

Form R-1 
Corrected Copy Page 3-C 

(Rev.1974)

Barrels 

159,355 

52,766 

57,043 

114,354 

226 

383,743 

1,130,275 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page 1 

Total 

95,101 

205,142 

263,147 

206,196 

362,348 

309,123 

46,254 

285,234 

57,043 

114,354 

109,892 

264,503 

146,780 

161,715 

2,531,730 

12,787,6041 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

Operator The Premcor Refining Group, Inc. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Caoacitv 

122,951 

,047,778 

.717,897 

469,637 

,924,065 

118,047 

',612,811 

.231,299 

1,244,485 

2 3 

Cocle Barrels 

2 50,988 

4 463,335 

7 855,427 

8 189,835 

10 

18 1,031,941 

21 47,069 

23 1,165,900 

24 1,360,397 

X 5,164,891 
. TOTAL ALL COLUMNS 

Capacity 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month JUNE 2024

Registration No. 

2 3 2

Coclc Barrels Capacity ,;I, 

X ( 

03-0024 

3 

Barrels 

Corrected Copy 

Form R-1 

Page 4 
(Rev.1974) 

Quantities Shown on This Page Must 

Equal Amount Shown on Page 1 

2 3 

Caoacitv Code Barrels 

X 


